
Amendment No. AM_134_0357-1

Sub. H. B. No. 74

l_134_0002-2

__________________________ moved to amend as follows:

In the table on line 7937, in row C, column 4, delete "$23,150,000" 

and insert "$35,000,000"; column 5, delete "$23,150,000" and insert 

"$35,000,000"

In the table on line 7937, in row D, column 4, delete "$23,150,000" 

and insert "$35,000,000"; column 5, delete "$23,150,000" and insert 

"$35,000,000"

In the table on line 7937, in row AJ, column 4, delete 

"$3,540,745,151" and insert "$3,552,595,151"; column 5, delete 

"$3,259,573,313" and insert "$3,271,423,313"

In line 8060, delete "722422" and insert "772422"

In line 8061, delete "$33,000,000" and insert "$35,000,000"

The motion was __________ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Legislative Service Commission                      -  1 -            

Ñphlmhwzpsnqnn6etdr7fng8Ó
phlmhwzpsnqnn6etdr7fng

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12



Department of Transportation

Sections 203.10 and 203.43

Provides additional funding for public transit as follows:

(1) Increases GRF appropriation item 775470, Public 

Transportation - State, by $11,850,000 in each fiscal year to a 

total appropriation of $35,000,000 in each fiscal year; 

(2) Increases an earmark by $2,000,000 in each fiscal 

year, from $33,000,000 to $35,000,000 in appropriations from 

Highway Operating Fund (Fund 7002) appropriation item 772422, 

Highway Construction - Federal, to be used to support public 

transportation projects. 

Legislative Service Commission                       -  2 -                                            

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23


